MRD 2.12.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

Form PTO-1595

03-17-1999



100986694

. Department of Commerce ents & Trademark Office

rney Docket No. P280-6001 Date: March 12, 1999

To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached original	
DORYOKURO KAKUNENRYO KAIHATSU JISYODAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 2 1989 — Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance: — Assignment — Merger — Security Agreement xx Change of Name — Other Execution Date: March 12, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: JAPAN NUCLEAR CYCLE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE Address: 4-49, Muramatsu, Tokai-mura Naka-gun, Ibaraki 319-1184, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesxx No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 5,110,562 5,410,199 d?Yesxx No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved: Two
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Enclosed-Check No.: 19012
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document. George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing	mue and correct and any attached copy is a true March 12, 1999 Date

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0642

CHANGE OF NAME OF APPLICANT

Please be advised that the name and address of the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,410,199 and U.S. Patent No. 5,110,562, DORYOKURO KAKUNENRYO KAIHATSU JIGYODAN of Tokyo, Japan, has changed to the following:

JAPAN NUCLEAR CYCLE DEVEOPMENT INSTITUTE 4-49, Muramatsu, Tokai-mura, Naka-gun Ibaraki 319-1184, Japan

Respectfully submitted,

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP,

George E. Oram, Jr.

Reg. No. 27,931

GEO:lad

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0643